Developer prior to receipt of the Development Incentives. 

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for certain consideration, the receipt and sufficiency 

of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree as follows: 

1. DEVELOPMENT INCENTIVES. Developer has requested a total of Three 

Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($350,000.00), such total representing the 

development costs for the development project known as West Main Lofts.  

2. DELIVERABLES.  To be considered in compliance with this Agreement, 

Developer shall provide proof, reasonably sufficient to the IDA, that the following deliverables

[...]

The Earnest Money deposit shall be non-refundable to 

Purchaser upon the expiration of the Due Diligence Period.  

3. Purchase Price.  The purchase price (the "Purchase Price") for the Property, 

subject to all adjustment and credits hereinafter provided, shall be Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand 

and 00/100 Dollars ($750,000.00), to be paid by wire transfer of readily available funds at Closing 

inclusive of all Earnest Money paid. 

4. Representations and Warranties.  Seller hereby warrants and represents to 

Purchaser, and agrees that the following matters are now true and shall be true as of the Closing

[...]

delivering an additional extension deposit (the “Extension Deposit”) to the Escrow Agent on or 

prior to the then-current date for the expiration of the Due Diligence Period. The first Extension 

Deposit shall be in the amount of Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($5,000.00), the second 

Extension Deposit shall be in the amount of Seven Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars 

($7,500.00), and the third Extension Deposit shall be in the amount of Ten Thousand and 00/100 

($10,000.00). Each Extension Deposit shall be applicable to the Purchase Price and shall be non-

refundable for all purposes (other than a breach by Seller under this Contract) of this Contract from